Routers, Modems & Bridges
Accessories Ordering Guide
Release 1.9
Routers, Modems & Bridges Accessories Ordering Guide
MultiConnect® rCell 300 Series
Cellular Modems (MTR3 Series)
Order Part Number Catalog Description
Power Supply
PS-12VCB-SWC-U-GLOBAL
100-240VAC/12VDC Power Supply Stripped Wire Connection
• Includes (4) power blades (Australia/New Zealand,
Canada/United States, European Union, United Kingdom)
Replacement Power Blades Visit section below
Terminal Blocks
TBC-2
Terminal Block Connector - 2-wire
• Used for power connection to the device
• Provided with many MTR3 devices
TBC-8
Terminal Block Connector - 8-wire
• Used for GPIO and serial connections
• Not provided with MTR3 devices
Antennas
ANLTE4V2-XHRA
LTE Antenna, 5.4" (2 dBi)
• Available in single-pack, 2-pack, 10-pack, and 50-pack options
• X = Pack Quantity
ANWBT-XHRA
WiFi/BT Antenna, 2.4GHZ/5.0 GHz
• Available in single-pack, 10-pack, and 50-pack options
• X = Pack Quantity
DIN Rail Mounting Kit
DIN-MOUNT
DIN Rail Mounting Kit
• Includes device bracket, DIN rail clip, and screws
• Provided with many MTR3 devices
Cables
CA-RJ-45
Ethernet Cable (RJ-45, 6 feet)
• Replacement Ethernet cable
Routers, Modems & Bridges Accessories Ordering Guide
MultiConnect® rCell 100 Series
Cellular Router (MTR Series)
Order Part Number Catalog Description
DC Power Cable
FPC-532-DC DC Power Cable (with Inline Fuse) (5 feet)
PC-932-DC DC Power Cable (without Fuse) (5 feet)
Power Supply
PS-9VCB-LBC-U-Global
100-240VAC/9VDC Power Supply w/Locking Barrel
• Includes (4) power blades (Australia/New Zealand, Canada/United
States, European Union, United Kingdom)
PS-9VCB-LBC-U-AU/NZ
100-240VAC/9VDC AU Power Supply w/Locking Barrel
Includes (1) power blade (Australia/New Zealand)
PS-9VCB-LBC-U-NAM
100-240VAC/9VDC Power Supply w/Locking Barrel
Includes (1) power blade (Canada/United States)
PS-9VCB-LBC-U-EU
100-240VAC/9VDC EU Power Supply w/Locking Barrel
• Includes (1) power blade (European Union)
PS-9VCB-LBC-U-GB/IE
100-240VAC/9VDC UK Power Supply w/Locking Barrel
• Includes (1) power blade (United Kingdom)
Replacement Power Blades Visit section below
Antennas
ANLTE4-XHRA
LTE Antenna, 7.7" (2 dBi)
• Available in single-pack, 2-pack, 10-pack, and 50-pack options
• X = Pack Quantity
ANWBT-XHRA
WiFi/BT Antenna, 2.4GHZ/5.0 GHz
• For use with -B10 models
• Available in single-pack, 10-pack, and 50-pack options
• X = Pack Quantity
ANGPS-XMM
GPS/GNSS Antenna, Mag Mount, 5 Meter Cable
• For use with -B10 models
• Available in single-pack,10-pack, and 50-pack options
• X = Pack Quantity
Mounting Tab
WMB-MTR
MultiConnect® rCell 100 Series Mounting Bracket (MTR-xx)
• Includes (1) mounting bracket
Wireless Products Accessories Ordering Guide
MultiConnect® rCell 100 Series
Cellular Router (MTR Series)
Order Part Number Catalog Description
DIN Rail Mounting Kit
DIN-MTR-MTC-10PACK
DIN Rail Mounting Kit
• Includes (10) DIN Rail Mounting Kits
Cables
CA9-9-D Serial cable DE9 male to DE9 Female (6 feet)
CA-RJ-45
Ethernet Cable (RJ-45, 6 feet)
• Replacement Ethernet cable
Wireless Products Accessories Ordering Guide
MultiConnect® Cell 100 Series
Cellular Modem (MTC Series)
Order Part Number Catalog Description
DC Power Cable (for use with serial models -B01)
FPC-532-DC DC Power Cable (with Inline Fuse) (5 feet)
PC-932-DC DC Power Cable (without Fuse) (5 feet)
Power Supply (for use with serial models -B01)
PS-9VCB-LBC-U-Global
100-240VAC/9VDC Power Supply w/Locking Barrel
• Includes (4) power blades (Australia/New Zealand, Canada/United
States, European Union, United Kingdom)
PS-9VCB-LBC-U-AU/NZ
100-240VAC/9VDC AU Power Supply w/Locking Barrel
• Includes (1) power blade (Australia/New Zealand)
PS-9VCB-LBC-U-NAM
100-240VAC/9VDC Power Supply w/Locking Barrel
• Includes (1) power blade (Canada/United States)
PS-9VCB-LBC-U-EU
100-240VAC/9VDC EU Power Supply w/Locking Barrel
• Includes (1) power blade (European Union)
PS-9VCB-LBC-U-GB/IE
100-240VAC/9VDC UK Power Supply w/Locking Barrel
• Includes (1) power blade (United Kingdom)
Replacement Power Blades Visit section below
Antennas
ANLTE4-XHRA
LTE Antenna, 7.7" (2 dBi)
• MTC-MNA1, MTC-LEU4, MTC-LNA4, MTC-L4G2D models
• Available in single-pack, 2-pack, 10-pack, and 50-pack options
• X = Pack Quantity
ANLTE4V2-XHRA
LTE Antenna, 5.4" (2 dBi)
• MTC-MNG6,
• Available in single-pack, 2-pack, 10-pack, and 50-pack options
X = Pack Quantity
Mounting Tab
WMB-CBA
MultiConnect Cell Mounting Bracket
• Includes (1) Mounting Bracket
DIN Rail Mounting Kit
DIN-MTR-MTC-10PACK
DIN Rail Mounting Kit
• Includes (10) DIN Rail Mounting Kits
Cables
CA9-9-D Serial cable DE9 male to DE9 Female (6 feet)
Wireless Products Accessories Ordering Guide
MultiConnect® microCell
Cellular Modem (MTCM, MTCM2 Series)
Order Part Number Catalog Description
Antennas
ANLTE6-XHRA
LTE Antenna, 1.9” (2 dBi)
• MTCM-LAT3, MTCM-LSP3, MTCM-LNA3, MTCM2-L4G1, MTCM2-L4G1D,
MTCM-L6G1, MTCM-L1G2D
• Available in single-pack, 2-pack, 10-pack, and 50-pack options
• X = Pack Quantity
ANLTE4V2-XHRA
LTE Antenna, 5.4" (2 dBi)
• MTCM-L4N1D models only
• Available in single-pack, 2-pack, 10-pack, and 50-pack options
• X = Pack Quantity
Mounting Tab
WMB-CBA
MultiConnect Cell Mounting Bracket
• Includes (1) Mounting Bracket
Wireless Products Accessories Ordering Guide
MultiConnect® eCell
LTE Cellular to Ethernet Bridge (MTE Series)
Order Part Number Catalog Description
DC Power Cable
FPC-532-DC DC Power Cable (with Inline Fuse) (5 feet)
PC-932-DC DC Power Cable (without Fuse) (5 feet)
Power Supply
PS-9VCB-LBC-U-Global
100-240VAC/9VDC Power Supply w/Locking Barrel
• Includes (4) power blades (Australia/New Zealand, Canada/United
States, European Union, United Kingdom)
Antennas
ANLTE4-XHRA
LTE Antenna, 7.7" (2 dBi)
• MTE2-L12G2 models
• Available in single-pack, 2-pack, 10-pack, and 50-pack options
• X = Pack Quantity
Mounting Tab
WMB-CBA
MultiConnect Cell Mounting Bracket
• Includes (1) Mounting Bracket
DIN Rail Mounting Kit
DIN-MTR-MTC-10PACK
DIN Rail Mounting Kit
• Includes (10) DIN Rail Mounting Kits
Cables
CA-RJ-45
Ethernet Cable (RJ-45, 6 feet)
• Replacement Ethernet cable
Wireless Products Accessories Ordering Guide
Replacement Power Blades for 100-240VAC/9VDC Power Supplies
PS-9VCB-LBC-U-XXX (Locking Barrel)
PS-9VCB-SBC-U-XXX (Standard Barrel)
PS-12VCB-SWC-U-XXX (Stripped Wires)
Order Part Number Catalog Description
PB-NAM US style locking power blade – Level VI
PB-EU European style locking power blade – Level VI
PB-GB UK style locking power blade – Level VI
PB-AU Australian style locking power blade – Level VI
Wireless Products Accessories Ordering Guide
Revision History
Version Author Date Change Description
1.9 DT 06/10/2024 MTR3 Product Family Added
1.8 DT 11/09/2023 General Updates